

सीमा शूल्क आयुक्त का कार्यालय (निवारक) OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE)

नं 1, विल्लियम्स रोड, कन्टोनमेंट, तिरुच्चिराप्पल्लि-620 001

NO.1 WILLIAMS ROAD, CANTONMENT, TIRUCHIRAPPALLI- 620 001

C.No.II/03/19/2018-PERS

Date:

6./09/2018

ESTABLISHMENT ORDER NO. 28/2018

Sub: Posting and Transfer in the grade of Superintendents - Reg.

The following temporary posting in the grade of Superintendents are issued with immediate effect for a period of 3 months.

S.No.	Name of the officer S/Shri/Smt.	Present place of posting	Posted to
1	S.P. Radha	Customs Hqrs. Trichy	Airport, Trichy
2	S. Ramesh	Customs Hqrs. Trichy	Airport, Trichy
3	M. Mahendran	Customs Hqrs. Trichy	Airport, Trichy
4	L. Ruskin Rajadurai	Customs Hqrs. Trichy	Air-Cargo, Trichy
5	R. Elangovan	Customs Hqrs. Trichy	Airport, Trichy

2. Further, the transfers for the following Superintendents are issued with immediate effect.

S.No.	Name of the officer S/Shri/Smt.	Present place of posting	Posted to
1	R. Govindan	AIU, Trichy	Customs Hqrs. Office, Trichy
2	R. Lakshmanan	Airport, Trichy	
3	S. Ramakrishnan [DOB 04/03/1964]	Airport, Trichy	
4	C.P. Parvathy	Airport, Trichy	
5	C. Kalimuthu	Airport, Trichy	
6	V. Soman	Airport, Trichy	
7	P. Gowri	Airport, Trichy	

- The Assistant Commissioner concerned shall ensure that proper handing over and taking over of charge are carried out by the relieving officers, also indicating the pending issues. The relieving officers from Airport/AIU, shall handover their Airport Entry pass at the time of their relief.
- All the above officers shall be relieved from their present places of posting and shall join their new places of postings immediately on relief.
- This order is issued with the approval of Commissioner of Customs (P), Trichy

(जे महम्मद नवफ्सा J. MD. NAVFAL)

संयुक्त आयुक्त (पी एवम वी) /JCINT COMMISSIONER (P&V)

The Officers concerned

Copy submitted to:

The Chief Commissioner of Customs (P), Trichy.

The Assistant Commissioner of Customs, Hqrs. Trichy /[Airport / AIU / Air-Cargo], Trichy/Trichy Dvn.

The Superintendent of Customs, Vig. / Cf., Customs Hqrs. Trichy
The Superintendent of Customs, LANWAN / Systems, Hqrs. Trichy - for hosting in Department website

Hindi Cell - for Hindi version